
4.30 Children’s Session: ‘David
and Dawn in Fairyland"
5.15 Youth Show
6. 0 "The Spoilers"
6.13 Snappy Show
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 New Year Message fromHis Excellency the Governor-
General ]
7.16 "OmMcer Crosby"
7.30 Evening ProgrammeAround the Bandstands
7.45 These are Popular8.0 "Derrickson a Hill’
8.14 The Show is On
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Australian Commentary
9.30 Five Recent Hits
9.45 "All Join In"10.15 Bing and the two Bobs
10.45 Phil Green and his Concert
Dance Orchestra
491.16 Party Parade
42. O approx. Close down

) 4) Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
8.10 Progress Reports from ‘the
Dominion Chess Championships
8. Q #£Start the Day Right
9.15 At the Console
9.30 Local Weather Conditions9.31 Music While You Work
10. 0 neing Time
10.20 evotional Service10.40 For My Lady: "The Vaga-n
11,me
"Who’s Who in Radio’:

42.P Lunch Music
. p.m. Harry Horlick, and hisorchestra
2.30 Music While You Work3.0 #£=#A Tale and a Tune

3.16 The Bachelor Girls, witb
James Moody (piano) »
(BBC Programme)

3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Prelude, Chorale, and Fugue

Franck
Nocturnes Debussy4.30 Children’s Hour

5. 0 John MeCormack
5.15 Strict Tempo
6. 0 Dinner, Music6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 New Year Message fromHis Excellency: the Governor-General
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Centennial Survey, news andviews of the Céntenary of Otago8. 0 Sporting Life: Hubert Op-
perman, Road Cycling Champion
oF Personality Parade: Dannyaye
8.28 The Mirror of Our Time, areview of the past 12 months
broadcasting from Station 4YA
9. Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 "Bleak House"10. O Jay Wilbur and his Ofch-estra= Rhythm Parade: Jim Scou-ar 4
11. @ LONDON NEWS
11.20 ‘‘Heather Mixture"
11.45 Ring out the Old, Ring inthe New
12.15a.m. The Scotsman’s Cele-
bration. ‘12.30 Dance Music1.0 Close down

ay DUNEDIN
1140 ke, .263 m,

4.30 p.m. A Concert Orchestra.
5
with Guest Artists‘2 Accordion Revels.‘15 Gwen Williams and Chorus
6. 0 Film Favourites
6.15 "Presh Heir"
6.30 Strict Tempo Dance Music

3. 0 Symphonic Programme
Beethoven’s Symphonies
(4th of series)
Toscanini and the BBC Sym-
phony Orchestra
Symphony No. 4 in B Fiat
Major, Op. 60

8.34 Sir Thomas Beecham anda
the London Philharmonic Orch-
estra
Rossiniana = Rossini-Respighi
8.51 Yehudi Menuhin (violin)with John Barbirolli and the
Philharmonic Symphony Orch-
estra Of New York »

~ Concerto in D Minor
Schumann

9.21 Howard Barlow and the
Columbia Broadcasting Sym-
phony
Les Eolides, Symphonic Poem

Franck
9.30 Grand Opera
Leopold Stokowski and the Phil-
adelphia Orchestra (with Law-
rence Tibbett as ‘‘Wotan’’)
Excerpts from the Valkyrie

Wagner
10.0 This Week’s Featurea
Composer: Rimsky-Korsakov
Sir Thomas Beecham and the
London Philharmonic Orchestra
May Night Overture
10. 8 Albert Coates and. the
London Symphony Orchestra
Capriccio Espagnole
10.24 Albert Coates and the
London Symphony OrchestraStorm Music, from "Ivan the
Terrible"

10.30 Dance Music
11.30 Old Year Service from the
Town Hall
12. 0 Close down

aye INVERCARGILL680 ke. 441 m.

y # 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
8. 0 N.Z. Chess Championships
9. 0 "Tt Live Again’
9.12. Variety Bandbox
9.30 Recital for Two
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 "When Cobb and Co. wasking"
10.30 Music While You Work
11.0 Orchestras of the

World,12. 0 Lunch Music
2.0 p.m. "The Defender"
2.15 Classical Hour: The Music
of J. S. Bach (14th of series)Suite No. 1 in CLe ' Violette and Son Tutta
Duolo Scarlatti
Concerto Grosso in D ‘Minor
("L’Estro Armonico’’)

Vivaldi
3. 0 Songtime: Jack Feeney(Irish tenor)
3.15 "Romany Spy’’
3.30 Music While Y¥ Work4. 0 Around the Bandstand
4.30 Children’s Hour: ‘CoralIsland’ and Favourite’ Fairy
Tales
5. o New Dance Releases
6. 0 *"Kidnapped"’
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
7. 0 New Year Message from
His Excellency the Governor-
General >.

7.30 Say it With Music
(A Bishop Production)
8. 0 "The Masqueraders"
8.15 ""Scapegoats of History:
.
William of ‘Nassau Dillenburg,
Prince of Orange"

8.42 Recital: Webster Booth andAnne ZieglerDuet:
Love’s Garden of Roses Wood
Tenor:
The Mountains of Mourne

Frenoh
Duet:
The Second Minuet Dowden
Soprano:
m
A Song in the Night Mortimeruet:
Love Steals Your Heart May

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Australian Commentary
9.30 1947's Top-Lifers on the
Dance Floor
10. 0 Prospects for Wyndham
Races to-morrow
10.15 "Good Old Days": Old
Time Dance Programme
411. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.10 New Year’s Eve Party

ee The Passing of the Oldear y

Caledonian Pipe Band of Inver-
cargill
(A Studio Broadcast)

12. 0 Close down

GLB[D) rotons 97m
6. Op.m. An Hour With You
6.45 Feature Time
7. 0 The Smile Family
8. 0 Especially for You
9. 0 Midweek Function
9.30 Cowboy Round-up
10, O Tunes of the Times
11. 0 Close down

Wednesday. December 31Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am, 1.0 p.m. 9.30 p.m.

) Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:

|
7.32 am, 1.0 p.m, 9.30 ~p.m.

S2Me Gea sa
6. Oa.m. Music Early ¢in the
Morning (Phil Shone)
8.45 Auckland District Weather
Forecast ;9. O Morning Recipe session
9.30 Music in Quiet Mood
9.45 We Travel the Friendly
Road with Uncle Tom
OQ My Husband’s Love10.
10.15 Mrs, Parkington10.30 Legend of Kathie Warren:10.45 Crossroads of Life11.6 Shopping Reporter (Sally)12. 0 Lunch Music (Frankie
% Carlie and his Orchestra)1. Op.m. Afternoon Music1,30 Anne of Green Gables:
Chronicles of Avoniea
1.45 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)2.5 Life of Mary Sothern2.30 Women’s World (Marina)
3. 0 Blue Hungarian Band3.30 Betty Rhodes4. 0 Piano Time
5. 0 Windjammer: Sheila, Part1
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Reserved
7.15 Three Musketeers
7. 0 New Year Message fromHis Excellency the Governor-General

@ 7:30 Case for Cleveland: Mor-
gana Case7.45 Songs My Father TaughtMie (Alan

rare8. 0 First Light Fraser Returns8.15 Hollywood Holiday8.30 Latest Popular Records8.45 Radio Editor (KennethMelvin)9. 0 Passing Parade: The Old
Lady of Threadneedle Street9.30 Recent Record Releases10. 0 Behind the Microphone(Rod Talbot)10.15 Dance Time with Lou
Praeger10.30 Tunes of the Times11. 0 Melodies to Remember11.30 New Year’s Eve PartyMusic
1. Oa.m. Close down

Trade names appearing in Com-mercial Division programmes arepublished by arrangementOS

27B . WELLINGTON
. 1130 ke. 265 m.

6. 0 am, Breakfast Session
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.30 Kenny Baker Sings9.45. Popular Revivals of 194710. 0 My Husband’s Love10.15 Music While You Work10.30 Legend of Kathie Warren:
A Man Came Riding
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 5 Shopping Reporter (Suz-
anne)
12. O Bright Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Anne of Green Gables:
Chronicles of Avoniea
2. 0 Life of Mary Sothern2.30 Women’s World3.0 Rise Stevens and Nelson!
Eddy
4. 0 Artistry in Rhythm
4.30 Stephen Foster Medley5. 0 Windjammer: Caleuche andSocrates
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Reserved
6.30 When Dreams Come True:
Sarah Bernhardt
7. 0 New Year Message from
His Excellency the Governor-
General
7.15 The Three Musketeers
7.30 A Case for Cleveland: The
Morgana Case
7.46 Tusitala, Teller of Tales: A
Night Ride from Kandabar, bySirdar Ali Shah
8. 0 First Light Fraser Returns8.15 Hollywood Holiday8.30 Dick ‘Haymes8.45 King of Quiz (Lyell Boyes)9.1 Passing Parade: The Dia-
mond of Yarralumba
ey Benny Goodman’s Orches-
40."0 Pete Johnson and AlbertAmmons

bine
Famous Dance Bands: Lew

10.46 "Frank
Sinatra Sets the)

;

11. 0 Dancing with the Roseland11.30 These Were 1947’s. Fav-
ourites
12. 0 Popular Recordings from
the Request Session1.0 am. Close down
RN A A TTL A TN NN! oN

3Z,B CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke. 210 m.

it) Life of Mary Sothern
.30 Women’s World (Joan)
0 Favourites in Song: Danny
Malone, Anna Case
3.15 Composer’s Compendium:Gabriel Faure
3.30 Blithe Spirits: Leon Cor-tez and his Coster Pals
Piano Patterns: Len Green
Songs of the West
Fanc FreeChildren’s session
‘ Windjammer: West Coast,art 14
EVENING PROGRAMME
Reserved
Gems from the Opera
New Year Message from

"His Excellency the Governor-
General
7.15 The Three Musketeers
7.30 A Case for Cleveland: The
Morgana Case
7.45 Mrs. Parkington8. 0 ‘First Light Fraser Returns8.15 Hollywood Holiday8.30 BBC Variety Orchestra andTrevor Anthony
8.45 Face in the Night9. 0 Passing Parade: ReconsiderYour Verdict
9.30 Melody Panorama10. 0 Strange Mysteries

6. Oa.m. Break o’ Day Music7. 0 Porridge Patrol
8.
ntti)
Breakfast Club (Happi

i
9. 0 Morning Recipe session9.30 Philadelphia Orchestra
9.45 Troubadours of Song10. © My Husband’s Love
10.15 Movie Magazine
10.30 Legend of Kathie Warren
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. & Shopping Reporter (Eliza-
beth Année)
12. 0 teh
re Fare

1.30 p.m. Anne of Green Gables:
2.
2
3.

TaRHaw

Vounok

Pat
dh
od

ooo

10.15 Out of the Night10.30 Light Classical Cameo10.45 Four Harry Lauder Com-
positions
411. 0 Dance and Romance
11.30 Stage Entrance: AroundLondon’s Theatres
12. 0 Start the Year Right
1, Oa.m. Close down

4Z.B DUNEDIN
1310 Rec. 229 m.

6. Oa.m. London News
6. & Start the Day Right
6.30 Morning Meditation
7. 0 Breakfast Parade
7.35 Morning Star
9. O Morning Recipe session9.30 The Saion Orchestra
9.45 Yours for a Song: Kenny
Baker : ;

10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Plays for the People10.30 Legend of Kathie Warren
10.45 The Crossroads of Life
11. 5 The Shopping Reporter ses-sion
412. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
4. Op.m. Variety1.30 Anne of Green Gables
2. 0 The Life of Mary Sothern2.30 Women’s World (Alma)3. 0 Songs with Piano Inter-ludes
3.30 Music of ivor Novello
4. 0 Let’s Get Together4.45 The Children’s session
5. 0 Windjammer: Cutty Sarkand Thermopylae (part 2)
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Reserved6.30 Masters and Their Music
7. 0 New Year Message fromHis Excellency the Governor-
General
7.15 The Three Musketeers7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.45 Mrs. Parkington8. 0 First Light Fraser Returns8.15 Hollywood Holiday8.30 Richard Crean and his Or-chestra
8.45 The Feathered Serpent9.0 Passing Parade: The For-tune of Johann Sutter
10. 0 Romance of Famous Jew-els: How the Moon of the Moun-
tain Came to the Czar of Russia10.15 Famous Dance Bands: Man-tovani and his Orchestra
10.30 Adventures of Peter Chance
10.45 On the Sweeter Side
11.45 As Time Goes By (final
broadcast)
12. 0 New . Year’s Eve Dance,
ushering in Otago’s Centennial
Year, from Town Hall
1. Oa.m. Close down

ewsA PALMERSTON Nth.1400 ke, 214m.

Oa.m. Breakfast session
5 Dominion Weather Forecast
i) Morning Music0 Morning Request session
2 Household Melodies
5 Salute to Song
OQ Owen Foster and the Devil16 My True Story
30 Morning Maxim°se down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Teatime Music: Royal
Artillery String Orchestra, with
Nino Martini

AASOOO@OnNm

6.15 Aid for Britain Talk
6.30 Family Favourites6.45 $$The Caravan Passes
16:9 New Year Message from
His Excellency the Governor-
General
Popular Vocalistsif You Please, Mr. Parkin
Blind Man’s House
A Case for Cleveland
The Life of at SothernHollywood HolidayBallroom Whispers
Passing Parade: The Bor-wed Timers
Anthony Strange Sings.

45 Musical Digest: AllanKeay
0. 0 Modern Dance Music
. 0 Old Time Dance Music
O Start the New Year Right
165 a.m. Rockin’ in RhythmClose down
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All the Commercial Stationswill remain on the air until
1 a.m. tomorrow, with special
New Year programmes . .
New Year’s Eve Party from
starting at 11.30 p.m., Special
Request Recordings from 2ZB,
Start the Year Right-3ZB and
2ZA, Relay from Dunedin Town
Hall Dance-4ZB. Be listening
at midnight for these specialNew Year greetings pro-
grammes. x *

' A new programme, "Musical
Digest," edited by Allan Keay,will be presented from 2ZA at

|9.45 p.m.ES RO A TT TL ATTa


